
POOLS, TIPS & PERMS
Tuesday 23 December 2025

TIPS for S6, S10, S13 & ANY 13Xtra: 
1 = Team A win; 2 = Draw; 3 = Team 
B win. TSE tips for S1, S4: 1 = Team 
A win by 1 goal; 2 = Team A win by 2 
goals or more; 3 = No-score draw; 4 = 
Score draw; 5= Team B win by 1 goal; 
6 =Team B win by 2 goals or more. 
COST OF BETS: Single entry (one 
choice each match) = R6 for S4 & S6; 
R2 for S10, S13, ANY 13Xtra; R3 for 
M10. Permutation bets = R6 per com-
bination S4, S6; R2 for S10, S13, ANY 
13Xtra; R3 for M10. EXAMPLE: S6 
with 2 choices in M1, M2 and M3 and 
one choice in the others = 2 x 2 x 2 x 
1 x 1 x 1 = 8 combinations @ R6 each 
= R48. 
MORE INFO/OPEN TAB ACCOUNT: 
Call 0861 444 822 or www.soccer6.
co.za or www.tab.co.za

Tuesday 23 December 2025

SOCCER 6 �  Tue 23 Dec
Mark S6 V3 P1 - BET from Mon 22 Dec 
Closes 17:00 Tues 23 Dec

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Senegal Botswana 1
M2 Al Sadd Shab AA Dubai 1
M3 Qadsia SC Sitra 2
M4 FK Partizani Dinamo Tirana 2
M5 Nigeria Tanzania 1
M6 Tunisia Uganda 1
R6 PERM: 1 x 1 x 2 x 2 x 1 x 1
SOCCER 6 �  Tue 23 Dec
Mark S6 V3 P2 - BET from Mon 22 Dec 
Closes 19:30 Tues 23 Dec

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Fenerbahce Besiktas 1
M2 Aldershot West Ham U21 2
M3 Hungerford Town Taunton Town 1
M4 Arsenal Crystal Pala 1
M5 Farnham Town Plymouth Parkwa 1
M6 Vit Guimaraes Sporting Lisbon 2
R6 PERM: 1 x 2 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 2

SOCCER 10 �  Tue 23 Dec
Mark S10 V2  - BET from Mon 22 Dec 
Closes 17:00 Tues 23 Dec

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Senegal Botswana 1
M2 Modern Sport FC Wadi Degla 1
M3 Al Sadd Shab AA Dubai 1
M4 Qadsia SC Sitra 2
M5 MC Alger Ben Aknoun 1
M6 FK Partizani Dinamo Tirana 2
M7 Teuta KF Egnatia 1
M8 Al Ittihad Nasaf Qarshi 1
M9 AC Virtus SP Tre Fiori 1
M10 Tunisia Uganda 1
R2 PERM: 1 x 1 x 1 x 2 x 1 x 2 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1
SOCCER 10 �  Tue 23 Dec
Mark S10 V3  - BET Tues 23 Dec ONLY 
Closes 19:30 Tues 23 Dec

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Fenerbahce Besiktas 1
M2 Nigeria Tanzania 1
M3 Caldas FC Sporting Braga 1
M4 ABB San Juan SN 1
M5 Aldershot West Ham U21 2
M6 Hungerford Town Taunton Town 1
M7 Arsenal Crystal Pala 1
M8 Farnham Town Plymouth Parkwa 1
M9 Tunisia Uganda 1
M10 Vit Guimaraes Sporting Lisbon 2
R2 PERM: 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 2 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 2

SOCCER 4 �  Tue 23 Dec
Mark S4 V1 P1 - BET Tues 23 Dec ONLY 
Closes 14:30 Tues 23 Dec

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Congo DR Benin 1
M2 Konyaspor Antalyaspor 4
M3 Senegal Botswana 1
M4 Tunisia Uganda 1
R6 PERM: 1 x 4 x 1 x 1
SOCCER 4 �  Tue 23 Dec
Mark S4 V1 P2 - BET Tues 23 Dec ONLY 
Closes 19:30 Tues 23 Dec

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Fenerbahce Besiktas 1
M2 Nigeria Tanzania 1
M3 Arsenal Crystal Pala 1
M4 Vit Guimaraes Sporting Lisbon 5
R6 PERM: 1 x 1 x 1 x 5

SOCCER 1  �  Tue 23 Dec
Mark S1 V2  - BET Tues 23 Dec ONLY 
Closes 22:00 Tues 23 Dec

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Arsenal Crystal Pala 1
R6 PERM: 1



POOLS, TIPS & PERMS
Wednesday 24 December 2025

TIPS for S6, S10, S13 & ANY 13Xtra: 
1 = Team A win; 2 = Draw; 3 = Team 
B win. TSE tips for S1, S4: 1 = Team 
A win by 1 goal; 2 = Team A win by 2 
goals or more; 3 = No-score draw; 4 = 
Score draw; 5= Team B win by 1 goal; 
6 =Team B win by 2 goals or more. 
COST OF BETS: Single entry (one 
choice each match) = R6 for S4 & S6; 
R2 for S10, S13, ANY 13Xtra; R3 for 
M10. Permutation bets = R6 per com-
bination S4, S6; R2 for S10, S13, ANY 
13Xtra; R3 for M10. EXAMPLE: S6 
with 2 choices in M1, M2 and M3 and 
one choice in the others = 2 x 2 x 2 x 
1 x 1 x 1 = 8 combinations @ R6 each 
= R48. 
MORE INFO/OPEN TAB ACCOUNT: 
Call 0861 444 822 or www.soccer6.
co.za or www.tab.co.za

Wednesday 24 December 2025

SOCCER 6 �  Wed 24 Dec
Mark S6 V1 P1 - BET from Tues 23 Dec 
Closes 17:00 Wed 24 Dec

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Algeria Sudan 1
M2 Eleven Wonders Asante Kotoko 2
M3 Pharco FC Enppi 2
M4 Ivory Coast Mozambique 1
M5 Samsunspor Eyupspor 1
M6 CR Belouizdad Entente Setif 1
R6 PERM: 1 x 2 x 2 x 1 x 1 x 1
SOCCER 6 �  Wed 24 Dec
Mark S6 V1 P2 - BET from Tues 23 Dec 
Closes 22:00 Wed 24 Dec

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Cameroon Gabon 1
M2 Al Masry Har El Hodood 1
M3 El Gounah National B.E.SC 1
M4 Hap. Tel Aviv Ashdod 1
M5 Pyramids FC Ismaily SC 1
M6 Zamalek Smouha SC 1
R6 PERM: 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1

SOCCER 10 �  Wed 24 Dec
Mark S10 V1  - BET from Tues 23 Dec 
Closes 17:00 Wed 24 Dec

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Algeria Sudan 1
M2 Eleven Wonders Asante Kotoko 2
M3 Pharco FC Enppi 2
M4 Tdamn Hadra- Al Nahdha 1
M5 Al Ahli Doha Andijan 1
M6 Al-Nassr Al-Zawra’a SC 1
M7 Al Wasl Al Wehdat 1
M8 Muharraq Esteghlal Kh 1
M9 Arkadag Al Khaldiya 2
M10 FC Goa Istiklol 2
R2 PERM: 1 x 2 x 2 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 2 x 2
SOCCER 10 �  Wed 24 Dec
Mark S10 V2  - BET Wed 24 Dec ONLY 
Closes 19:30 Wed 24 Dec

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Ivory Coast Mozambique 1
M2 Samsunspor Eyupspor 1
M3 Al Mokawloon El Geish 1
M4 Cameroon Gabon 1
M5 Al Masry Har El Hodood 1
M6 El Gounah National B.E.SC 1
M7 Hap. Tel Aviv Ashdod 1
M8 Pyramids FC Ismaily SC 1
M9 Zamalek Smouha SC 1
M10 CR Belouizdad Entente Setif 1
R2 PERM: 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1 x 1

SOCCER 4 �  Wed 24 Dec
Mark S4 V1 P1 - BET Wed 24 Dec ONLY 
Closes 14:30 Wed 24 Dec

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Burkina Faso Equat Guinea 1
M2 Algeria Sudan 1
M3 Pharco FC Enppi 4
M4 Eleven Wonders Asante Kotoko 4
R6 PERM: 1 x 1 x 4 x 4
SOCCER 4 �  Wed 24 Dec
Mark S4 V1 P2 - BET Wed 24 Dec ONLY 
Closes 19:30 Wed 24 Dec

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Ivory Coast Mozambique 1
M2 Samsunspor Eyupspor 1
M3 Cameroon Gabon 1
M4 CR Belouizdad Entente Setif 1
R6 PERM: 1 x 1 x 1 x 1

SOCCER 1  �  Wed 24 Dec
Mark S1 V1  - BET Wed 24 Dec ONLY 
Closes 22:00 Wed 24 Dec

     Team A           v       Team B Tip

M1 Cameroon Gabon 1
R6 PERM: 1


